Feature History Report 16/03/2022 Page 1 of 3
Asset Id Like: 2151
Report Type: Assessment
Report generated by : Steve Groves 12:44:36
Site: STILE LANE (43202800)
Asset No: 200,001.00
Feature Type: ST: Non-maintained bridge
Batch: 2365161 - Inspection Batch

Contract Area: All Contract Areas (Dorset)
Route: ST: Even July General Officer: Andy Northover BRST Date: 08/03/2022
Observation Type Code Grade Score   Notes
01/Primary Deck Element BE01 3B - Moderate, slight 3.0000   5no wooden beams. SPN1, 1no southwest
end rotten at parapet post connection. SPN2,
3rd beam splintered of at top. SPN9 center
beam decayed replace beam 2090mm x
208mm x 68mm, SPN12 minor decay to 2nd
beam south side, center beam split
horizontally. SPN13 as spn12. SPN15 2nd
beam from south side decayed at top and
bottom. SPN20 minor decay to south beam
at parapet connection.
02/Sec.Deck Elem/s Transv Bea BE02 N/A .0000
03/Sec.Deck Element/s Other BE03 3C - Moderate, moderate 3.1000   Timber deck boards with non slip strips.
SPN1 2no deck boards loose and decayed at
ends. SPN6 split deck board leaving a 22mm
gap, deck board lifted above crosshead at
parapet posts. SPN7 1no deck board lifted
south side. SPN8 2no loose deck boards.
SPN9 1no deck board split leaving a 23mm
gap, 2no deck boards lifted at parapet post
south side. SPN12 deck board split leaving a
14mm gap, 1no deck board lifted at parapet
south side. SPN14 1no loose and lifted deck
board above crosshead. SPN16 2no loose
and lifted deck boards above crosshead with
a gap of 20mm. SPN17 4no loose and lifted
boards above crosshead with a gap of 43mm
southside. SPN18 gap of 32mm above
crosshead. All deck boards are showing
signs of decay mostly at edges.
04/Half joints
05/Tie beam/rod
06/Parapet beam or cantilever
07/Deck bracing
08/Foundations
09/Abutments(inc.arch spring)
10/Spandrel wall/head wall
11/Pier/column
12/Cross-head/capping beam
BE04
BE05
BE06
BE07
BE08
BE09
BE10
BE11
BE12
N/A .0000
N/A .0000
N/A .0000
N/A .0000
2B - Minor, slight 1.7750 Piles with concrete caps
N/A .0000
N/A .0000
2D - Minor, wide 2.3000 Concrete and wooden columns. SPN1
concrete column southwest Has minor bank
erosion at base. SPN2, South post rotten at
top. SPN3 concrete north has bank erosion.
SPN6 undermined south side with exposed
pile. SPN7 undermined south side with
exposed pile. SPN8 undermined south side
with exposed pile. SPN9 undermined south
side with exposed pile. SPN10 wooden
column decayed south side with undermined
concrete base. SPN11 undermined south
side. SPN17, undermined at base. SPN18
undermined at base.
2B - Minor, slight 2.0000 Timber beams, bolted to concrete and
wooden columns. Welded nuts.
13/Bearings